United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

September 10, 2021

Priority Mail Shipping Service for Expedited Packaging Supplies on the USPS.com/The Postal Store

Effective September 12, 2021 the Postal Service will offer registered USPS.com/The Postal Store customers a Priority Mail shipping service option when ordering Expedited Packaging Supplies. The new shipping service will allow customers to have their Expedited Packaging Supplies delivered to them within two to three business days for a fee. Customers will be charged a shipping fee of \$12.65 per Priority Mail container. Customers must be signed in to their USPS.com account to see the option during the checkout process. The Priority Mail shipping service will not be available to Commercial Postal Store customers or USPS.com guest users.

Registered, signed-in Customers will be able to select whether they would like to have their Expedited Packaging Supplies delivered as one of the following options when they check out on the USPS.com/The Postal Store:

- Priority Mail (Arrives Within 2-3 Business Days) \$12.65 per Priority Mail Container
- Parcel Select (Arrives Within 5-7 Business Days) No Cost

This new Priority Mail shipping service will allow customers to have their Expedited Packaging Supplies order(s) expedited, and this will provide a more convenient offering for customers who need their supplies immediately.

Customers would simply need to create a USPS.com/The Postal Store account to have this option when checking out (Create Account: https://reg.usps.com/entreg/RegistrationAction_input).

For questions, please email: expeditedpackaging@usps.gov.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:
Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach
475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411
Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy